LED, Taxiway
LTA
LED INSET TAXIWAY CENTERLINE,
STOP BAR AND INTERMEDIATE HOLDING
POSITION LIGHT
LTA04-DS_EN(1.0)
APPLICATIONS
Taxiway centerline, stopbar and intermediate

Figure 6 -  ICAO A2-12 Straight Section – Red
LTA
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATIONTECHNICAL DRAWING
Figure 7 - Light Fixture 8” dia.
Figure 8 - Shallow Base 8” dia
Figure 9 - Shallow Base 12” dia
Figure 10 - L-868 Deep Base 12” dia.
LTA XX 04- F - D - GG - 2P - 0 - M - A
Basic P/N:
08	=	 8” Fixture*
12	=	 12” Fixture**
Compliance:
I	 =	 ICAO CAT III
S	 =	 STANAG and ICAO CAT I-II
F	 =	 FAA
Use Code:
(Refer to the table)
Color (Side A)/(Side B)***:
G	 =	 Green
Y	 =	 Yellow
R	 =	 Red
W	=	 White (only for FAA code D)
C	 =	 Green (for CASA MOS139)
M	=	 Blank (unidirectional dome)****
S	 =	 Shield (unidirectional dome)
Electrical System:
1P	=	 One Plug
2P	=	 Two Plugs
1F	=	 One Plug** (only for type 04)
2F	=	 Two Plugs** (only for type 04)
Mounting Assembly:
0	 =	 No Mounting Assembly
R	 =	 Adaptor Ring 8”-12” dia
Monitoring:
0	 =	 Without Monitoring
M	=	 With Monitoring
SR	=	 With Monitoring and Self Rearming
Arctic Kit:
0	 =	 Without Arctic Kit
A	 =	 With Arctic Kit
(*)	 Supply cable L = 22 cm
(**)	 Supply cable L = 46 cm
(***)	 For curved sections it’s necessary to specify the color of each side, “A” and
“B”, due to the fixture toe-in
(****)	 The not-finished “M” side, on straight sections, is always side “B”
USE
I = ICAO
CAT III
(RVR ≤1200)
F = FAA
(RVR ≤1200)
S = ICAO
CAT I-II
F = FAA
(RVR ≥1200)
A Fig. A2-12
straight before
and after curves
Fig. A2-15
straight L-852A
B L-852B
C Fig. A2-13
straight L-852C
D L-852D
W Fig. A2-14
curved
Fig. A2-16
curved
K L-852K
J L-852J
LT
A0